

NYM / 2010 / 0 2 7 8 / F L Grid Ref Nz 94019, O4845

> 10/278 PT1

North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Heimsley York YO62 5BP

Telephone: 01439 770657 Email: dc@northyorkmoors-npa.gov.uk Website: www.moors.uk.net

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of planning applications on council websites

Please note that with the exception of applicant contact details and Certificates of Ownership, the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the council's website.

If you have provided any other information as part of your application which falls within the definition of personal data under the Data Protection Act which you do not wish to be published on the council's website, please contact the council's planning department.

2. Agent Name and Address

Please complete using block capitals and black ink.

1. Applicant Name and Address

It is important that you read the accompanying guidance notes as incorrect completion will delay the processing of your application.

Title:	N.R. First name: 5.	Title: M. First name: J. M.
Last name:	WORDSWORTH.	Last name: #WT
Company (optional):		Company (optional):
Unit:	House House suffix:	Unit: House House suffix:
House name:	C/O AGENT.	House HULTOP COTT 4-6E
Address 1:	NYMMPA	Address 1: LOUWGSWORN4 LANE
Address 2:	15 V68 501	Address 2:
Address 3:		Address 3:
Town:	The second secon	Town: EP WORTH.
County:		County: XORN+ LINCOUNSHIRE
Country:		Country:
Postcode:		Postcode: DN9 18Y
3. Descrip	otion of Proposed Works	
Please desci	ribe the proposed works:	
		INC CLOSURE OF
	annuale already been sevied out as use of land also	advertord? [] Voc. [aVIII]
Has building	or works already been carried out or use of land alrea	ady started? Yes No
If Yes, please	e state the date when building e were started (DD/MM/YYYY):	(date must be pre-application submission)
If Yes, please works or use Have the wor	state the date when building	(date must be pre-application submission)

	ddress Details	5. Pre-application Advice
Please prov	ide the full postal address of the application site.	Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local
Unit:	House House	authority about this application?
House	number: suffix:	Control of the State of the Sta
name:		If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice
Address 1:	SLED-44765	you were given. (This will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently).
Address 2:	NYW / 2010 / 0 2 7 8 / F L	Please tick if the full contact details are not known, and then complete as much as possible:
Address 3:		Officer name:
Town:	FYUNGTHORPE NORTH YORKSHIKE	
County:	A TOTAL CONTROL CONTRO	Reference:
Postcode (optional):	Y022 47Z	
	of location or a grid reference. Impleted if postcode is not known):	Date (DD/MM/YYYY): (must be pre-application submission)
Easting:	Northing:	Details of pre-application advice-received?
Description		Details of pre-application advice received:
The state of the s		Market Ma
A COLOR		West Torin
		Control of the Contro
Allert or the second of the second	ian and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way	7. Waste Storage and Collection
	altered vehicle access proposed ne public highway? Yes No Unknow	Do the plans incorporate areas to store and aid the collection of waste? Yes No Unknow
is a new or a	ultered pedestrian	
access prop	osed to or from	If Yes, please provide details:
the public h	ighway? ZYes No Unknown	AT THE APPROPRIATE THESE
Are there ar	ny new public roads to be	THE THE SE
provided wi	thin the site? Yes No Unknown	A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Are there ar	y new public	ARRAGE MENTS MU BE MARE
rights of wa	y to be provided	MU BE MARE
ł	jacent to the site? Yes No Unknown	
	osals require any diversions	Have arrangements been made
9 ""	nents and/or Yes No Unknow	for the separate storage and
1	ered Yes to any of the above questions, please show	1 Country of the Action August (1)
details on y (s)/drawing	our plans/drawings and state the reference of the plan	If Yes, please provide details:
District Control of the Control of t		Control of the contro
artentotizzaen	SEE SUTE LAYOUT PLAN	The state of the s
	HAYEUS PLAN	All control of the co
ÉDEN PAPAH	our and Community Consultation	9. Council Employee / Member
	ANTICONSTRUCTION OF THE STATE O	Is the applicant or agent related to
	onsulted your neighbours or	any member of staff or elected
the local co	mmunity about the proposal? Yes 💆 No	member of the Council? Yes ANo
l If Yas bloss	e provide details:	If Yes, please provide details:
	The state of the s	
		and the state of t
1300 TECH		

(10a Materials Itanolicable pleasesta	ta what materials are	to ha mead potamal	ly. Include type, colour and name	for oach n	a atmeta b	71 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 10 ×
The first of production	Existing (where applicable)	NYM / 2010				Drawing references if applicable
Walls		for the control of th	RECLAIME TO STONE TO MAT LOCAL TYPE	CA		
Roof			LOCAL TYPE RECHAINGED PRAVILLES (SUITABLE QUANT	IF AGLE)	and the state of t	
Windows			PARMED DAME			
Doors			¼			
Boundary treatments (e.g. fences, walls)			FENCING (RE 2 HEDGENG.	<u>'</u>		
Vehicle access and hard-standing			BLOCKE OF	VIEW)		
Lighting			NIS	_		
Others (please specify)			WA	manufacture of the second	AFR 2010	
Are you supplying add If Yes, please state refe		•	drawing(s)/design and access statental access statents	ement?		es No
i Vangezaan	and the second s					
		g and proposed nu	mber of on-site parking spaces:		TOTAL MATERIAL OF	1638//
Type of Vehic	le	Total Existing	Total proposed (including spaces retained)		Differe in spa	
Cars		province and the second	of Marin.			
Light goods vehi public carrier veh	cles/ ricles	i Sil I alahor Sama (1477) yan i mammiyiya sadalan yosiyinin dami				
Motorcycles						
Disability spac	Q5					and the second s
Cycle spaces	5			***************************************	William and the second	and the second s
Other (e.g. Bu	5)					
Other (e.g. Bu	s)		and the state of t		ar ng aga ang hiji Nghi ng ghami An da ang a ng h	

12. Foul Sewage	13. Assessment of Flood Risk
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:	Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the
Mains sewer Cess pit	Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for information as necessary.)
Septic tank Other	Yes No
Package treatment plant Unknown	If Yes, you will need to submit a Flood Risk Assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage system? Yes No	Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)? Yes No
If Yes, please include the details of the existing system on the application drawings and state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s):	Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere? Yes No Unknow n
in the second se	How will surface water be disposed of?
IN/ 346-27-3.	Sustainable drainage system Existing watercourse
MESTING SYSTEM IN SIESATES. NYM / 2010 / D 2 7 8 / F L	Soakaway Pond/lake
M 1 14 / 7010 ,	Main sewer Unknown
14. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation	15. Existing Use
Is there a reasonable likelihood of the following being affected	
adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, or on land adjacent to or near the application site?	Please describe the current use of the site:
a) Protected and priority species:	15K 5010
Yes, on the development site	124
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	Is the site currently vacant? Yes No If Yes, please describe the last use of the site:
No	After a state of the control of the
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features:	
Yes, on the development site	When did this use end (if known)?
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	OD/MM/YYYY (date where known may be approximate)
No	Does the proposal involve any of the following:
leatined	Land which is known to be contaminated? Yes No
c) Features of geological conservation importance:	Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site? Yes No
Yes, on the development site	A proposed use that would
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	be particularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination?
[A No	If you have answered Yes to any of the above, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment.
16. Trees and Hedges	17. Trade Effluent
Are there trees or hedges on the VEN HEAGEROW proposed development site? TEQVI Yes No	Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste? Yes No
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the	If Yes, please describe the nature, volume and means of disposal
proposed development site that could influence the development or might be important as part of the local landscape character?	of trade effluents or waste
If Yes to either or both of the above, you will need to provide a full Tree Survey, with accompanying plan before your application can be determined. Your Local Planning Authority should make clear on its website what the survey should contain, in accordance with the current '85837: Trees in relation to construction - Recommendations'.	

Nousing Shown	If Yes please complete	-			arendekondista	interpresentation in	MANAGEMENT AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF TH	F-FFAGAL	NYM 7 7	11.7	7	17	-	7 0		gillion Seeds	
Houses	in the second se	Propo	sed	Hou:	sing				(13) / (L)	EXI	sťi	ing l	łous	ing	į	r L	
Flots and maisonettes			,	majimani marakasan						1		<u> </u>	,				Tota
Flats and malsonetics	Houses							}	Houses	1				ļ		Control of the Control of State of the Control of t	17
Cluster flats Sheltered housing Bedsit/studios Unknown type Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+l+g)$ Fotals $(a+b+c+d+e+l+g)$ Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+l+g)$ Total proposed residential	Flats and maisonettes		2747.74				5			F						<u> </u>	1-
Cluster flats	Live-work units		Proc. Association 10	1		}	1	ente escabile la etitica	Live-work units			·, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ļ		ļ		1
Sheltered housing	Cluster flats		Sense transmiss	-		***************************************	1	- LLT								1	ļ
Bedsit/studios	Sheltered housing	CALLER PROTECTION	arem-are		- Immerician durate dus	entista annon			E COMPANY CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	H				ļ	-	*	-
Totals (a + b + c + d + e + f + g) = Z	Bedsit/studios		<u> </u>	1		ļ										[]	ļ
Totals (a + b + c + d + c + f + g) = Z	Unknown type								and the second s								ļ
Houses		T	otals	(a+t)) (- -	d+e	+ / + g) =	2		1_5	7	otals	(a+b)	<u> </u>	d+e	+f+g)==	
Houses	ya, a a quan an quan an da mada mada mada a a a a a a a a a a a	·····	·y	nana da mana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	A - dame - y - y - y - y - y - y - y - y - y -		N, 11 WAR AND AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	-11				pa m. n. r. m. b. v	adord - adirovir e	·		1	
Houses	Social Rented			a great who have the things to	Francisco Paracioners				Social Rented				i namaina	province and a second	4	and the second second	l
Live-work units Cluster flats Cluster fl	Houses			1			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		Houses			·	ļ	<u> </u>	7	in an American Province and	424
Cluster flats Sheltered housing Bedsit/studios Unknown type Totals (a+b+c+d+c+f+g) = Totals (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = Totals (a+	Flats and maisonettes			1	and the same of th	F		L	Flats and maisonettes					,	 		
Sheltered housing Bedsit/studios Unknown type Totals (a+b+c+d+c+f+g)=	Live-work units		winni	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR					Live-work units			er op top om de nove	ar wileys area was	1	Control of Control	Programme Construent 1, procession assess	
Bedsit/studios	Cluster flats		Contraction of the Contraction o	1				in er sage om til en sage storigen på	Cluster flats	Ū			ada akar as Milarir	1			<u> </u>
Unknown type	Sheltered housing								Sheltered housing				,	/		,	
Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = $ Total proposed residential Total proposed resi	Bedsit/studios		Pro-10-2 1991 0	1				A. A. A.	Bedsit/studios			< //mail - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	1				<u> </u>
Intermediate Not Number of Rectroopes Total Number of Rectroopes Total Number of Rectroopes Not Number of Rectroopes Number of Rec	Unknown type		turn milmed n	1				~ 1912-2019-2019	Unknown type								
Houses		1	otals	(a+b	+6+	dre	+ f + g) =		The state of the s		T	otals	fa + b	+ 6 +	d + e	+f+g)=	
Houses							- Andrews					7	The second second			-	L.,
Flats and maisonertes	Intermediate	1.	1	mg-databan 17 kitali ka	A COLUMN TO SERVICE SE	Company of the last	and the second second second second	Total	intermediate					A			Tota
Flats and maisonettes Live work units Cluster flats Sheltered housing Bedsit/studios Unknown type Totals (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = Key worker Not known 1 2 3 4+ Unknown Houses Flats and maisonettes Live work units Cluster flats Sheltered housing Bedsit/studios Unknown type Totals (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = Key worker Not known 1 2 3 4+ Unknown Houses Flats and maisonettes Live work units Cluster flats Cluster flats Sheltered housing Bedsit/studios Flats and maisonettes Unknown Houses Flats and maisonettes Unknown Totals (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) =	Houses				A. Marriage Co.				Houses		1	7	1 /	AP	2 20	m	
Cluster flats Sheltered housing	Flats and malsoneries			A SAME AND	e de la companya de l				Flats and maisonettes			A. L. T. L. A. L. Owner		in the interior		2.6.7	П
Sheltered housing	Live work units		San Parket Barrel			eur viruseureureuse	a mentrus describerationes des eta esta esta esta esta esta esta est		Live work units		10	an en	entermentaliséers	ATT THE COST OF	erengenganasi.	Stateman and the result of the Stateman of the	
Bedsit/studios Unknown type Totals (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = Totals (a+b+c+d+	Cluster flats	The same of the sa	1			- nine nen enn			Cluster flats			to a selection of the particular .				Control of the Contro	
Unknown type	Sheltered housing			1					Sheltered housing								
Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g) =$ Key worker Not known 1 2 3 4+ Unknown Number of Bedrooms Rown Total Rey worker Not known 1 2 3 4+ Unknown Number of Bedrooms Rown Total State of Bedrooms Rown Total	Bedsit/studies				art were en artene pri	0 15 CH 1000 / CHO		ow its most consistency in	Bedsit/studios				** - *** *** * **** ***** ***** ***	enerver, mer, mer, i	***************************************	embolicanos, alianos en las como	. ,
Not Number of Bechooms Total Key worker Not Number of Bechooms Total Key worker Known 1 2 3 4+ Unknown 1 2 3 4+ Unknow	Unknown type								Unknown type /								
Rey Worker known 1 2 3 4 + Unknown 1 2 3 4 + Unkno	<u> </u>	Ť	otals	(a+b)	+6+	d+e	+f+g)=		The state of the s		**************************************	otals	(a+b)	161	d + e	+f+g)=	
Rey Worker known 1 2 3 4+ Unknown		programme and the second	ng manana di Labar anda Laba									na a disch al et this dies	······································				I
Houses Hou	Key worker		1	ة بهنف ۱۰۰ تلفوز فتهيها	زد د بنيز بادراد باشريانو بيسان			r	Key worker	1	- 1	ومنافعة فلدد سندد	intermetication		OFFICE AND ADDRESS OF THE	Committee Commit	Tota
Live-work units Cluster flats Sheltered housing Bedsit/studios Unknown type Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ Live-work units Cluster flats Cluster flats Sheltered housing Bedsit/studios Unknown type Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ Total existing residential units	Houses		LECT PERSON IN	-			AMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	Seen young represent the second of the secon	Houses /			Salam (San-Salan an)	e azarón en lantar es	a anamana a di seperta da mas	godina se seguinia	tama tura o promotivisto o e (100 %), es es	
Cluster flats Sheltered housing Bedsit/studios Unknown type Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ Total existing residential units Cluster flats Sheltered housing Bedsit/studios Unknown type Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ Total proposed residential	Flats and maisonettes			-		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O			Flats and maisopettes		il desired	W 136000		***	 	*******	
Sheltered housing Sheltered housing Bedsit/studios Bedsit/studios Unknown type Unknown type Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ Total satisfying residential units	Live-work units			- The second		lan e regresse, e r			Live-work units		1	and the second	e an engan en prace syc.	maga o productivam	era erang dari den erang	***************************************	
Bedsit/studios Unknown type Total existing residential units Bedsit/studios Unknown type Unknown type Total proposed residential Total proposed residential	Cluster flats		and a second	T	o 'yy m ta'y m	e de Roberto	and the testiments, the consequences,	سوعه دی بازی فیدود.	Cluster flats /						en pap e limit provincemen	eraumen a erandur erandura (h. authur e ea.	ļ.··
Unknown type Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)=$ Total existing residential units Unknown type Total proposed residential	Sheltered housing								Sheltered housing		ł	******					<u> </u>
Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = $ Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = $ Total existing residential units Total existing residential	Bedsit/studios			- Lawrance		,					ļ		CONTRACTOR REPORTS	General Teaching		***************************************	area meneral accessors
Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = $ Totals $(a+b+c+d+e+f+g) = $ Total existing residential units Total existing residential	Unknown type		<u> </u>	<u> </u>					Unknown type				L. Buchal Ni (phres horner		;X i		~
Total existing residential units 2 Total proposed residential 0	**************************************	T	otnis	(a+b)	<u>h</u>	d+e	+f+g)=		Manual Control of Cont	11	1	elese.	(a + b	+<+	d+e	+f+g)=	
4. C. C. D. C. C. C. H.	Total existing resid	ential (inits	Separation of the separate of	فالمراجع المراجع	······································		<u> </u>	Total proposex	i resi	de	ntial				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	inistrace 13-rog1

[[keen	1 have answered Varte of	YO /311	action also an ele-	use add details in the follo	Approx to halos	
	e class/type of use		Existing gross internal floorspace (square metres)	Gross internal floorspace to be lost by change of use or demolition (square metres)	Total gross Internal	Net additional gross internal floorspace following developmen (square metres)
ΓA	Shops	Land to the control of the control o	L WYM-	2010 / 0 2 7		and the second s
	Net tradable area:			e mandenn en sen i Artendade eutstelde plansk de fand i die fin de		A company of the comp
A2	Financial and professional services	П				
A 3	Restaurants and cafes		elitable als de la comment a son en	a diddicinalisadi and ana an anno anno anno anno anno ann		
/\4	Drinking establishments					
A 5	Hot food takeaways					m carrier de la company de la
B1 (a)	Office (other than A2)			3-1	A control of the section of the sect	mag jak ta 18 mg kan manana atau mga manana mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mga mg
B1 (b)	Research and development		Marines was a familiar to the same and the s	philip and the state of the sta		
B1 (c)	Light industrial					
B2	General industrial		2 miles - 10 miles - 1		Marie Carlotte Carlot	and the second second
68	Storage or distribution				1)	
C1	Hotels and halls of residence	(am v ru			Application of the second	
C 2	Residential institutions			Tali dimininin mendama sama sarama mbijahajaha mengangnya pangensip sang disapat magahabigad		3000
DI	Non-residential Institutions			an principal per a titologic person and principal per value distribution to a transference per a principal per		
Dž	Assembly and leisure			met i mont monome alla la composita parte un travalla di composita i composita di composita di composita di co I	and the second s	and the second s
THER	Please specify		and the second seco		the state of the s	the state of the second
	and a second control of the second	A		т тей тай тай от бай от того и и той большего такта и Ветилия Сот и оби обисобит бол и и и и и и и и и и и и и -	The state of the s	E. all
	Total /		A1 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$, STATE OF THE STA	and the state of t
In add	tition, for hotels, resident	ial in:	atitutions and hos	itels, please additionally i	ndicate the loss or gain of	rooms
Use - Jass	Type of use applicable		ng rooms to be l of use or demolit		ms proposed (including changes of use)	Net additional rooms
C1	Hotels/]					and the second s
	Residential Institutions					
ther	flostels	en dagen, om o general	CONTRACTOR	n termentalista in termentalista in termentalista (pentrula) per	g angentang nanakangan at malakana a malakan	ettedd thafairthad dddiadaid (1 ac i'r cand fair o'r cann carroll o'r o'r o'r yn ym yr yr yr yr yr yr garllyn,
	ployment implete the following info	18. 12.			Philipping Atlanta (All Control of the Control of t	
ñabe co	impete the following mit	गावस	.on regarding en Full-time	ηριογείας: Λ Paut-time	Total full-time	Not known
Evis	sting employees			A / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	equivalent	1464 KILOAALI
	osed employees	Aurenonione	Miles and the second of the se		gargage (14) a stromant on dang artist to the money (15) gara a state state at the state of material desired a	and a minute of terminal and terminal abstracts of terminal to the latest contraction with the desired contractions of
	1					
. Flac	irs of Opening		1		An appearance of the second se	
Pleas	e state the hours of open	ng fo	r each non-reside	ential use proposed:		
	Use Mc	anday	to Friday	Saturday	Sunday and Bank Holidays	Not known
				AIIA	and a first time of the manufacture of the manufacture of the state of	and the same of th
The second section of the second section of the second section of the second se				17/1		
March 1997				-		

23. Industrial or Commercial Proce	Y 7 7 7	and Machinery	
Please describe the activities and processes be carried out on the site and the end produplant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please type of machinery which may be installed or	which eets in includ	would M/A NIVE / 2010	/0278/FL -
Is the proposal a waste management devek	•	h-man (₁₋₁)	
If the answer is Yes, Please complete the foll	owin	j table:	
:	Not applicable	The total capacity of the void in cubic metres, including engineering surcharge and making no allowance for cover or restoration material (or tonnes if solid waste or litres if liquid waste)	Please provide the maximum annual operational throughput of the following waste streams:
Inert landfill			1
Non-hazardous landfill			
Hazardous landfill			and the second s
Energy from waste incineration	Priorition of the second		The state of the s
Other Incineration		iritaringa managaman ang ang ang managaman ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	
Landfill gas generation plant			
Pyrolysis/gasification		or and the second secon	
Metal recycling site			
Transfer stations		The second secon	
Material recovery/recycling facilities (MRFs)		e vor som menne en en en er er en	
Household civic amenity sites	局	***************************************	and the second s
Open windrow composting	計		A A C A A C A A C A A C A A C A C A C A
In-vessel composting	Live Segretal	aranananan of a an a	
Anaerobic digestion		- Jones - Steering	
Any combined mechanical, biological and/			
or thermal treatment (MBT)		//	
Sewage treatment works	X	1 17.10	
Other treatment Recycling facilities construction, demolition and excavation waste		- APK 2	910 / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Storage of waste		All the second sections and the second sections are second sections.	
Other waste management			
Other developments		term that the white a tradition which a fact and a statement of the tradition and the tradition of the white a state and the tradition of the	
Please provide the maximum annual operati	ional	hroughput of the following waste streams:	A COLL AND MARKET AND ADDRESS
Municipal		to a management of the state of	TOTALIST TO JOHN ON THE STANKE AND
Construction, demolition and e	xcava	flon	pp, an and my did for the field in the specified of the 1996 of the 1996 and the 19
Commercial and industr	ial		
Hazardous			
If this is a landfill application you will need to planning authority should make clear what	o pro infor	ride further information before your application ca nation it requires on its website.	n be determined. Your waste
24. Hazardous Substances			
Does the proposal involve the use or storage			ماطم
the following materials in the quantities stat If Yes, please provide the amount of each su		I second I sould be seen	
Acrylonitrile (tonnes)	E	hylene oxide (tonnes)	Phosgene (tonnes)
Ammonia (tonnes)		garde forming at 10 Miles 1 of the Section 1 of the Secti	dphur dioxide (tonnes)
Bromine (tonnes)	ì	iquid oxygen (tonnes)	Flour (tonnes)
Chlorine (tonnes) Lie	quid p	etroleum gas (tonnes) Refine	ed white sugar (tonnes)
Other:	major syre journ op 1,48 o	Other:	
Amount (kilograms):	THE STREET ASSESSMENT	Amount (kilograms):	

\$Pate: 2007/05/11 0853203 \$Revision 1.16 \$

25. Certificates (continued)		11 A.		W			
Town and Country Plan		E OF OWNERSH			icata unciar i	Article 7	
I certify/ The applicant certifies that: Certificate A cannot be issued for th	~	in a chaire Bresson see a si	errener, e.	MAI INGT WEILES	. The same of the		
 All reasonable steps have been take 	in to find out the r	names and addre	esses of ever	yoné else who, d	n the day 24	days before the da	te of
this application, was the owner (ow of the land to which this application	ner is a person with Frelates, but I have) a freehold intere e/ the applicant i	ist o <i>r leaseno</i> has been un	able to do so	Ciease7 years	<i>lent to run)</i> or any p	art
The steps taken were:	The state of the s		in a superior of the superior	- S P C C C C C C C	<u>.</u>		
			The second second	- VM / 2016	7 0 2	78/FL	
		. wyddiaddiaddiaddiaddiaddiaddiaddiaddiaddi	- 19	119 / 2010	7 V L	/ 0 / 1 %	
Notice of the application has been publ	ished in the follow	wing newspaper				nust not be earlie	
(circulating in the area where the land is	isituated)	A, we assume a section of the sectio		than 21 days be	fore the date	of the application)	:
The state of the s	and the second state of the second se	t ter til 1915 og 1915 for en i Zellan i mennen senner sæmle av menneren.	na porteción e protectiva de la termina de certifica de	en en en en alongo en	أن و معالم المنافعة		,,,,,
Signed - Applicant		Or signed - Age	rit:			Date (DD/MM/YY	YY):
					Alexandria o de Alexandria		
Town and Country Plan	ning (General De	TURAL HOLDING Evelopment Pro			ate under A	rticle 7	
Agricultural Land Declaration - You Must (A) None of the land to which the ap	Complete Either / plication relates is	A or B , or is part of, an	agricultural	holding.			
Signed - Applicant:	·	, ,	₹	*	والمعادمة والمستوار والمست	Date (DD/MM/YY	YY):
1	•					09/04/1	ج
β) (have/ The applicant has given t	he tecuisite notice	4			cant who, or	the day21 days	
before the date of this application, was as listed below:						plication relates,	
Name of Tenant			Address			Date Notice Serve	ed]
			English Schillering of Schillering		aus- di s		
			MN	S. W. Commencer		. service and the service and	[
			. 44	MNPA R 2010		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
			1841) }} -900=====	1	ant destruction and specific control of the control	
			**	- 2010 -	1		-
	an amanga sanakannanakan oras casalon ora		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		/		
- American market				January January J			and and the state of the state
		11 April Aghariga (17 San Aireanna a Canainn agus agus agus agus agus agus agus agus	Togger (Canada i an Bondan gord (Baddinida) fan Halligede Adad Sig	<u> </u>		onavini titivin tan ito tanavitaanii isaan tiisagaan iyosa ayu 🕳	
Signed - Applicant:	Burketille bet on the out of the second seco	Ör signed - Age	nt:	and the same and property and analysis for a construction of the		Date (DD/MM/YY)	
		134					
		CONTRACTOR					
26. Planning Application Requi	erie zaname	ત્રાં કા					rabraman private
Please read the following checklist to ma	ike sure you have	sent all the infor	mation in su	ipport of your pr	oposal. Fallu	re to submit all	
information required will result in your a the Local Planning Authority has been su	рысаноп being с ibmitted.	зеетеа іпуана. 			લ ઘાલા આ ગાહ	ormation required i	ıÿ
3 copies of a completed and dated appli	cation form:		The correct				
3 copies of the plan which identifies the	land to which		•	a design and acc		(i	
the application relates drawn to an ident scale and showing the direction of North	tified	T.	3 copies of Certificate t	the completed, « Agricultural Hole	dated Article dinds):	7	r
		Market Ma		the completed,	<u>.</u>	: 10 Japan	
3 copies of other plans and drawings or i necessary to describe the subject of the				Certificate (A, B,		pplicable):	
27. Declaration					***************************************		
I/we hereby apply for planning permission	on/consent as des	cribed in this for	m and the a	ccompanying pl	ans/drawing	s and additional	
information, Signed - Applicant:					te (DD/MM/Y		
A THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN N					olnd/	(date cannol	be
	1 :			j.,	/	in pro-amplicat	الحصا

pre-application)

28. Applicant Contact Details	29. Agent Contact Details
Telephone numbers	Telephone numbers
Country code: National number: Extension number:	Country code: National number: Extension number:
Country code: Mobile number (optional):	Country code: Mobile number (optional):
Country code: Fax number (optional): Email address (optional): 10. Site Visit	Country code: Fax number (optional): Ernail address (optional):
Can the site be seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or	other public land? Ves No
If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one) If Other has been selected, please provide:	Agent Applicant Other (if different from the agent/applicant's details)
Contact name:	Telephone number:
Email address:	

